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First Name Last Name Organization Job Title Email Phone Mobile

Mia Armenta
Western Arizona Council 

of Governments

Senior Program Manager 

Community Economic 

Development

miaa@wacog.com 9282177195 9284460752

ASHLI BINTZ

COCONINO COUNTY 

HEALTH & HUMAN 

SERVICES

PROGRAM MANAGER

ABINTZ@COCONINO.AZ.GOV

928-679-7448 928-600-9256

Mark Burroughs Link Wire Technologies Owner markb@linkwiretech.com 520-551-0031 520-551-0031

  Kirk Busch BigData Southwest,  Inc. CEO kirk.busch@bigdatasw.org

Scott Carey Horrocks Manager,  Telecom scott.carey@horrocks.com

Michael Cohen ATIC Researcher mikey1145@yahoo.com 520-390-6647 520-390-6647 

Stephanie COX Cox Director of Public Affairs Stephanie.Healy@cox.com

Jerry Crow Retired Retired jerry.crow@computer.org

Oris Friesen ATIC Secretary oris@cox.net

Rob Gallegos NACOG Director IT & Security rob.gallegos@nacog.org

Henry Goldberg ATIC Vice Chair hgold52@aol.com 480-609-9279 480-433-3536

Mark Goldstein
International Research 

Center
President markg@researchedge.com 6024700389

CIndy Hogan ACA
Digital Equity Program 

Manager
cindyh@azcommerce.com

Lucy Howell
The Force for Health® 

Network
CEO lucy@theforceforhealth.com 520 878 6683 520 878 6683

EJ John
American Indian Policy 

Institute
Senior Research Analyst ej.john@asu.edu

Karina Jones ADE IT karina.jones@azed.gov
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Ryan Kelly
Pima Area Labor 

Federation, AFL-CIO
Organizer rkelly@azaflcio.org

John Kelly Triadvocates Principal john@triadvocates.com 6026390852 6026390852

John (JT) LaGrand Independent Principal jtlagrand@gmail.com

Erin Lorandos AZ State Library
Digital Inclusion Library 

Consultant 
elorandos@azlibrary.gov

Ilana Lowery Common Sense Media Arizona Director ilowery@commonsense.org 623-341-0177

Debbie McNeil Pima County Infrastructure Manager debbie.mcneil@pima.gov

Penny Pestle

Sahuarita Food Bank & 

Community Resource 

Center

Board President ppestle@cox.net 6163402938 6163402938

Lawrie Prickett SBI
Goverment funding 

Coordinator 
lprickett@cellularoneaz.com 9285370375 9282051604

Jenny Rickel Native Network COO jrickel@nativenetwork.com 509-300-0102 509-661-5100

Paul Ross Phoenix Collehe AVP CIO paul.ross@phoenixcollege.edu

MICHELLE SIMON Pima County Public Library Deputy Director michelle.simon@pima.gov 520-594-5654 520-833-3641

Andy Sinclair
AZ Dept. Of Economic 

Security

CAPS Capacity 

Development Coordinator
asinclair@azdes.gov 4802362271 4802362271

Karen Ziegler
Karen Ziegler Consulting 

Services
Principal karen.ziegler@karenzieglerconsulting.com602-799-2816


